		Biller Helle Helle Ottal aitt som		Q77122				
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595			EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 10/02)	10055			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the U.S. Pate	ent and Trademark Office	51265	ned original	documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Class x 2	2. Name and addre						
Kazuo HAYASHI	X-25-05	BRIDGESTONE						
Tohru UBUKATA	9 40 9	10-1, Kyobashi 1-c						
Takayuki FUKUNAGA		Chuo-ku, Tokyo		S. S				
		JAPAN						
ĺ				800				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No			61				
3. Nature of conveyance:								
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		1						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name							
☐ Other		ŧ						
Execution Date: July 7, 2003		Additional name(s) &	address(es) at	tached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent num	aber(s):							
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new applicat	tion, the execution da	ate of the appl	lication is: July 7, 8 and 10, 2003				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	2010	10×1				
(Filed alongside new application			211X	SKO 1				
unknown at the time of submission	· ·		<u>-</u>					
	Additional numbers a		s 🗹 No					
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of	applications	and patents involved:				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):	\$40.00				
WASHINGTON OFFICE	Ì	☑ Enclosed.	,					
23373	ł	☐ Authorized t	o be charged	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
CUSTOMER NUMBER			_	ithorized to charge all required				
COSTOMER NOMBER				the Publication Fee, to Deposit				
				so credit any overpayments to said				
	Į	Deposit Account.						
		8. Deposit Accoun						
		24 m 1 1 1		-4880				
			te copy of this j	page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and c	orrect and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document.								
la l		_		August 25, 2003				
Robert V. Sloan	Reg. No.	22,775		Date				
	2.00.							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Petent and Tradework Office.								
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450								
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								
	1 HOXLINGTO	., 22313 1-130						
5/2002 MUCLIED 0000014 20188801								
5/2003 LMUELLER 00000214 29188801								

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT — PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

OSD-1044 A537US 米园 讀演证

Whereas, I/We

Kazuo Hayashi, Tohru Ubukata, and Takayuki Fukunaga, all citizens of Japan and all residing at c/o BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION 10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo Japan

						(hereinafter "Assignor")
have invented certain	new and useful improve	ments in TREAD	PORTION	OF AN	AUTOMO	BILE TIRE
		·		 		for which application for
Letters of Patent in th	e United States of Ame	rica 🛚 🖾 is abo	ut to be filed	; 🗆 has b	een filed;	-
And Whereas,	BRIDGESTO	NE CORPOR	ATION			
of	Kyobashi 1-ch	nome, Chuo	-ku, Tok	yo, Ja	pan	(hereinafter "Assignee")
is/are desirous of acqui	iring an interest therein	and in the Letter	s Patent to be	obtained t	herefor;	
Now, Therefore,	be it known by all who	om it may concer	n, that for go	od and valu	able conside	eration (the:sufficiency of which
is hereby acknowledge	d) the Assignor has assi	gned, transferred	and set over,	and by the	se presents (does assign, transfer and set over
unto the said Assignee	for the territory of the	United States of	America, the	full and ex	clusive right	t, title, and interest in and to the
said invention, as fully	set forth and described	in the specification	on		÷	
	. •					
A. prepared and		· 				
8. filed in the U	S. Patent and Tradema	rk Office under S	er. No		on .	
ncluding any division,	continuation, substitut	e or renewal app	lication there	of; said inv	rention, app	lication and Letters Patent to be
eld and enjoyed by th	ne said Assignee to the	full end of the t	erm for whic	h said Lett	ers Patent is	granted, as fully and entirely as
he same would have be	en held by the Assignor	had this assignm	nent and trans	fer not bee	n made.	
Assignor hereby	authorizes and request	s the Commissio	oner of Paten	te and Ten	domento es	issue any and all such Letters
		s trie Commissio	mer Qt Faten	is allo tra	oemarks to	issue any and all such Letters
atent for said invention	n to said Assigned.					
	reof, the Assignor has h					
7th	day of	20	 ·			
ITNESS:	-		INVENT	OR(S):	nshi	
			(1)	K. Hay Tohon W	al ta	
				Tulia li	hi 2	·
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	(4)	awasp	vice gr	numere.
			~ ^{(~}			

RECORDED: 08/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014477 FRAME: 0160